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Option Packages Evaluated

e EXisting Conditions (2000)
e No Build

e Baseline

e \West Arterial

e EXxpress Bus/3 Lanes

e |RT/3 Lanes

e EXxpress Bus/4 Lanes

e |LRT/4 Lanes




Methodology

e Correlated evaluation measures with
model’s available output

e “Built” networks for each option
package: highway, transit, land use

e Modeled option packages and
reviewed system and corridor results




Quiz: Match Each ltem’s Estimated
Increase Over the Next 20 Years

1. Four-county population A. 30%
2. Employment B. 40%

3. Regional truck trips C. 50%
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the Columbia River

14000

12000

10000
8000
6000
4000
2000 -] I
0 - . . . . . . .

Existing No Build Baseline West Express LRT/3 Express LRT/4
({0]0]0)) Arterial Bus/3 Lanes Bus/4 Lanes
Lanes Lanes

Person Trips (4 Hours)

Option Package




Trip Mode Percentage (4 Hours)

Trip Mode from
Downtown Portland

100% 5894
- 11.8% 15.0% 14.9% 14.9% 14.9% 14.7% 14.7%
(0]
80% 1—25.4%
23.4% 19.2% 18.7% 18.8% 18.5% 18.7% 18.7%
70% 0 Bike/Ped
B SOV
50% _
O Transit
40%
30%
20% 37 495 38.89 38.79 39.49 39.1% 39.1%—
29.39
Lovs | 23:5% =7
O% T T T T T T T 1

Existing No Build Baseline West Express LRT/3 Express LRT/4
(2000) Arterial Bus/3 Lanes Bus/4 Lanes
Lanes Lanes

Option Package




Trip Mode Percentage (4 Hours)

100%

90%

80%

70%

60% -

50% -

40% -

30% A

20%

10%

0% -

Trip Mode from
Downtown Portland

5.8%

11.8%

25.4%

15.0%

23.4%

Existing (2000)

No Build

Option Package

19.2%

Baseline

[1Bike/Ped
[0 HOV

l SOV

E Transit




Trip Mode Percentage (4 Hours)

100%

90%

80%

70%

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%

1.7%

Trip Mode from

Downtown VVancouver

3.49%

8.9%

D)

e

50.3%

49.49 29.59 29.49 28.99 29.5% 48.99

=)

0 Bike/Ped

C1HOV

B SOV

E Transit
TY% 2% .29 8% 49 5%

Existing No Build Baseline West Express LRT/3 Express LRT/4

(2000)

Arterial Bus/3 Lanes Bus/4 Lanes
Lanes Lanes

Option Package




Trip Mode Percentage (4 Hours)

100%

90%

80%

70%

60% -

50% A

40% -

30%

20%

10% -

0%

Trip Mode from

Downtown VVancouver

1 704 3 AN04 A A0/
— 7™ =TT 4.470
0
28.9% 30.3% A
5.6% .9% 6.7%
Existing (2000) No Build Baseline

Option Package

[1Bike/Ped
[0 HOV

l SOV

[ Transit




Transit Travel Time in Minutes

Transit Travel Time from Portland
CBD to Vancouver CBD
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Northbound Traffic Demand

(4 Hours)
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Peak Direction Traffic Volumes
Across the Columbia River
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Percentage Congested Lane-Miles
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Person Trips (4 Hours)
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Auto/Truck & HOV Travel Times from
Portland CBD to VVancouver CBD
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Percentage of Trucks (4 Hours)

Truck VVolume Growth
Along I-5 Corridor
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Annual Value of Truck Delays
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Traffic on Portland Arterial
Roadways Parallel to I-5*
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“Screenlines”




T raffic on \Vancouver Arterial
Roadways Parallel to I-5*
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Pecision 1

Will the WestrArteralrReaa By ItSell:
satisfy the Proklem; Visientand
Values Statement?




Peak Direction Traffic Volumes
Across the Columbia River
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Percentage Congested Lane-Miles
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Person Trips (4 Hours)
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Auto/Truck & HOV Travel Times from
Portland CBD to VVancouver CBD
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Regional VMT (Daily)
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Traffic on Portland Arterial
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T raffic on \Vancouver Arterial
Roadways Parallel to I-5*
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DEecIsion 2

Will Commuter Raul; oy itsell; SatiSthy
the Problem, Visionrand Vr\LHS
Statement?




PDecision 3

What type @f overallftransii
ImprovementSHeestE SatiSiy the
Problem, Vision andi\Valte:
Statement?
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Trransit Trips Across
the Columbia River
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Transit Travel Time in Minutes
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Peak Direction Traffic Volumes
Across the Columbia River
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Traffic on Portland Arterial
Roadways Parallel to I-5*
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T raffic on \Vancouver Arterial
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Peak Direction Traffic Volumes
Across the Columbia River
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